503436468 08/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3483092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EBERHARD BARTHOLDI	08/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELDOMAT INNOVATIVE SICHERHEIT GMBH	
Street Address:	AM LEHNSHOF 14	
City:	BERLIN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	13467	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14767910

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (814)459-3212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-252-7422

Email: jwoodard@wintlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JON L. WOODARD WOODARD INTERNATIONAL LAW

Address Line 1: 3514 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA 16508

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63004.0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON L. WOODARD
SIGNATURE:	/Jon L. Woodard/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503436468 REEL: 036324 FRAME: 0430

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Inventor named below (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the sole inventor and owner of the entire rights to the invention disclosed in the U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Application and foreign and Patent Cooperation Treaty Applications that are all entitled:

Electromagnetic Door Opener

for which a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application No. PCT/DE2014/000056 was filed on February 12, 2014 and for which corresponding U.S. and foreign applications have and will be filed (collectively the "Applications").

WHEREAS.

ELDOMAT Innovative Sicherheit GmbH Am Lehnshof 14 13467 Berlin Germany

hereinafter (together with its successors, assigns, and legal representatives referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention(s) and Application(s), including any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuations, and foreign and international applications thereof, and any and all U.S. and foreign patent(s) that may be granted therefrom, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of by ASSIGNOR and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by both ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and sets over to ASSIGNEE, all rights, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention(s) and said Applications, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and foreign and international applications thereof, and any and all patents that may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any foreign countries.

SAID ASSIGNEE is to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and Applications, including any and all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, and foreign and international applications thereof, and any and all patents that may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patent(s) when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

ASSIGNMENT - Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036324 FRAME: 0431

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and represents that it has the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that it will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to ASSIGNEE, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer any and all said patent(s) on said invention(s) and said Applications, and on any and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, and/or continuation-in-part applications thereof, to the ASSIGNEE as owner of all right, title, and interest therein, or otherwise as the ASSIGNEE may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

INVENTOR:

Eberhard Bartholdi

Country of Citizenship: Germany

E. Bir Udda

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/13/2015